
1. Attach lower horizontal bar (B) to end
vertical bar (A) using long bolt (1) and
nut (3) ensuring the screw holes on the
side of the end vertical bar are above the
lower horizontal bar.

2. Attach upper horizontal bar (D) to
vertical bar (A) using long bolt (1) and
nut (3).  Attach the second end vertical
bar (A) to both end horizontal bars using
2x long bolt (1) and 2x nut (3).

3. Attach diagonal bar (C) to the assembled
section using 2x long bolt (1) and 
2x nut (3).

4. Attach the middle vertical bar (E) to the
horizontal bars (B+D) using using 2x
long bolt (1) and 2x nut (3). This bar
does not fix onto the diagonal bar (C).

5. Attach “J” hook (9) to the middle vertical
bar (E) using nut (10), 2x washer (12)
and locking nut (11). Repeat process for
other middle verticle bar (E).

6. Repeat steps 1-5 to assemble the other
side of the Saw Horse. Note only one
side has an upper horizontal bar.

7. Join the vertical bars (A+E) of both
assembled sections and fix using 3x long
bolt (1) and 3x locking nut (2).

8. Fit both long chains (6) as shown in the
diagram to prevent the Saw Horse from
opening too far.

9. Attach the short chain (8) to one of the
“J” hooks (9) and the spring hook (7) to
the other “J” hook (9) to hold log 
firmly in place.  

10. Tighten all nuts and bolts fully 
before use.

Saw Horse5924                        Please refer to diagrams when assembling the Saw Horse

(A) End vertical bar 42” x2 (E) Middle vertical bar 42” x2 (A) End vertical bar 42” x2

(C) Diagonal bar 37” x2

(6) Long chain x2

(7) Spring hook with (8) Short chain

(1) Long bolt and 
(2) Locking nut

(9) J hook x2

(1) Long bolt and (2) Locking nut

(D) Upper horizontal bar 36” x1

(B) Lower horizontal bar 36” x2

(1) Long bolt and (2) Locking nut

(1) Long bolt and (3) Nut

(1) Long bolt and (3) Nut

(4) Bolt and (5) Locking nut

(4) Bolt and (5) Locking nut

(1) Long bolt M8 x60 16

(2) Locking nut M8 3

(3) Nut M8 13

(4) Bolt M6 x35 4

(5) Locking nut M6 4

(6) Long chain 400mm 2

(7) Spring hook 1

(8) Short chain 300mm 1

(9) J hook 2

(10) Nut M5 2

(11) Locking nut M5 2

(12) Washer M5 x16 x1.2 4

(9) J hook

(10) Nut (11) Locking nut PartNo. Specification Qty

(12) Washers

Head Office: 11 Bridge Street, 
Bishop’s Stortford CM23 2JU
Tel: 0844 482 4400    Fax: 01279 756595

WARNING
• Do NOT use the Saw Horse without both chains (6) in position.
• Periodically check all nuts and bolts are secure.
• Do NOT use if any nuts and bolts are not fully secure
• Do NOT use on uneven or sloping surfaces.
• Wear appropriate protective footwear, gloves, dust mask and eye

protection at all times when sawing.
• Keep children and pets well away from the area during use.
• Use in well vetilated area.
• Take care when fixing and unfixing the spring hook (7) to hold logs

in place.

DISPOSING OF PACKAGING
• Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre.
• Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your

recycling centre.
• Dispose of the item at the end of its usefulness at your local

authorised household waste cycling centre.


